TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC		07/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Rohm and Haas Company		07/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuvotronics, LLC		
Street Address:	586 Peppers Ferry Loop		
City:	Radford		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	24141		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78951348	POLYSTRATA		
Registration Number:	3230433	SI-PAK		
Serial Number:	78529579	SI-POD		
Registration Number:	2904663	YELLOW JACKET		
Registration Number:	3013535	YELLOWJACKET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 571.313.7559

Email: mail@sherr-law.com

Correspondent Name: TODD A. VAUGHN

Address Line 1: 620 Herndon Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 320

900116240

Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20170

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUVOTRONIC TM MATTERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. VAUGHN
Signature:	/TAV/
Date:	09/16/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=20080916151209#page1.tif source=20080916151209#page2.tif source=20080916151209#page3.tif source=20080916151209#page4.tif source=20080916151209#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0767

GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This GLOBAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of July 8_, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by and between Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office located at 455 Forest Street, Marlborough, MA 01752, USA ("Seller"), Rohm and Haas Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399 ("Seller's Affiliate") and Nuvotronics, LLC with its principal office located at 7586 Peppers Ferry Loop, Radford, Virginia 24141 ("Purchaser").

BACKGROUND

Seller and Purchaser entered an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Seller is selling, conveying, transferring and assigning certain assets to Purchaser in connection with the Seller's operations at its Blacksburg, Virginia facility (including, without limitation, all of Seller's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property) and Buyer is purchasing such assets.

TERMS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Seller or Seller's Affiliate hereby sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Purchaser all right, title and interest to and in the Intellectual Property including, but not limited to: (a) the patents and patent applications shown in Schedule 1.1(a) of the Purchase Agreement, which Schedule 1.1(a) is attached hereto, including all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, all applications claiming priority therefrom including United States, international and foreign applications, and all applications to which priority is claimed therein (the "Patents"); (b) all inventions described in the Patents; (c) those inventions described in invention disclosures shown in Schedule 1.1(a) of the Purchase Agreement (the "Invention Disclosures"); (d) all rights to obtain and rights to apply for any of such inventions, Patents and Invention Disclosures; (e) the trademarks as shown in Schedule 1.1(a) of the Purchase Agreement, which Schedule 1.1(a) is attached hereto, including all rights provided therein in the United States and other nations as provided by treaty or convention (the "Trademarks"); (f) all Goodwill associated with the Trademarks; (g) all rights under any agreements pertaining to the Patents or the Trademarks; and (g) all rights to sue and recover and retain damages (provisional or otherwise) and costs and attorneys' fees for present and past infringement of any of the rights set forth above, including the rights in the Patents and the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0768

- 2. Seller and Seller's Affiliate shall, within a reasonable time after Closing, each take any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Such actions may include, without limitation: the execution of all papers and documents and swearing of all lawful oaths to perfect the rights in the Patents and the Trademarks; the execution of all documents to record the assignments and transfers made in this Assignment and assistance with the filing of such documents with the appropriate domestic and foreign governmental authorities.
- 3. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement. The terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail over this Assignment.
- 4. No party hereto may assign, delegate or transfer its rights under this Assignment without the prior written consent of the other parties hereto, except that Purchaser may assign, delegate or transfer any such right without such consent. This Agreement is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. Subject to applicable law, this Assignment may be amended, modified and supplemented by written instrument authorized and executed by Purchaser, Seller and Seller's Affiliate at any time with respect to any of the terms contained herein. No waiver by any party hereto of any provisions hereof shall be effective unless explicitly set forth in writing and executed by the party so waiving. The waiver by any party hereto of a breach of any provisions of this Assignment shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any other or subsequent breach.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without regard to provisions regarding choice of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of this \(\subseteq \) day of July, 2008 to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

420			
By:	 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	 م اسرائلون در کمر	lani mandado an d
Name:			
Title:			

NUVOTRONICS, LLC

By: Name: David Sherrer
Title: Pasidont

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of this <u>\$\day\$</u> day of July, 2008 to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC

By:
Name: Dan P. Frank
Title: Assa. Secretary

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

By Name: P. Frickey
Title: Ass. Secretary and

NUVOTRONICS, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

SCHEDULE 1.1(a) TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, SERVICE MARKS AND LOGOS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
POLYSTRATA	Japan	2006109958	28-Nov-2006		
	Taiwan	095042177	17-Aug-2006	1281176	16-Sep-2007
	Switzerland	57333/2006	17-Aug-2006	555500	17-Aug-2006
	European Community	005257969	15-Aug-2006		
	Israel	192951	17-Aug-2006		
	Israel	192952	18-Aug-2006		
	Canada	1312886	14-Aug-2006		
	United States	78951348	14-Aug-2006		
	China	3835898	09-Dec-2003	3835898	14-Dec-2005
SI-PAK	Taiwan	092067689	24-Nov-2003	1117768	01-Sep-2004
	United States	78260530	10-Jun-2003	3230433	17-Apr-2007
· ·	China	4429013	09-Feb-2006	4429013	14-Sep-2007
	India	1240362	27-Oct-2005	1395104	24-Mar-2007
	Japan	2004113791	14-Dec-2004	5105345	18-Jan-2008
	Korea, Republic of	4020040056274	13-Dec-2004	678301	14-Sep-2006
SI-POD	Taiwan	093058800	16-Dec-2004	1201605	01-Apr-2006
31-101)	European Community	004185575	10-Dec-2004	004185575	27-Mar-2006
	Israel	184343	23-Oct-2005	184343	23-Oct-2005
	Canada	1240362	10-Dec-2004		
AAA	United States	78529579	09-Dec-2004		de estretar de la distribución con está una está incapitação de la constante de la constante de la constante d
	China	***************************************		3540074	28-Oct-2004
YELLOW JACKET	Japan	200334043	23-Apr-2003	4715017	03-Oet-2003
	European Community	003133139	15-Apr-2003	003133139	15-Apr-2003
	United States	78178579	25-Oct-2002	2904663	23-Nov-2004
YELLOWJACKET	Hong Kong	300351846	11-Jan-2005	300351846	11-Jan-2005
& Design	United States	76313126	17-Sep-2001	3013535	08-Nov-2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 09/16/2008